## Nelson Lagoon ADF&G Advisory Committee Meeting Announcement

The Nelson Lagoon Advisory Committee will hold a public meeting in person and online

## Monday, January 8th, 2024, at 3:00 pm

Agenda Items:

- fish weighing and counting practices
- escapement determinations
- general season 2023 questions

## This meeting is open to the public.

Location: Nelson Lagoon Community Building Join online: <u>Nelson Lagoon Zoom meeting link</u> Meeting ID: 834 9995 1492

For more info visit: Nelson Lagoon AC Meeting- Online Public Notice

The Nelson Lagoon Fish and Game Advisory Committee is a collection of community members from all user groups that come together, discuss Fish and Game issues and recommend changes to current regulations. They also represent their community before the Board of Fisheries and Board of Game at board meetings.

## For more information, contact:

Natalie Romo- Southwest Regional Coordinator ADF&G | Board Support Section Office: (907) 842-5142 Cell: (907) 843-9491 <u>natalie.romo@alaska.gov</u>

